



## BUH-REIN RETIREMENT VILLAGE FEE STRUCTURE - HOME BASED CARE AND PRIMARY HEALTHCARE SERVICES

SERVICES / VISITS	Duration	Vat Inclusive
Medical Assessment and Care Plan by Registered Nurse - on site	60 min.	No Charge
Medical Assessment and Care Plan by Registered Nurse - off site	60 min.	R 440.00
General Registered Nurse visit at home. (Combination of actives/procedures - procedure / meds admin / consultation, etc.)	60 min.	R 90.00
General Registered Nurse visit at home (Sat, Sun, PH) (Combination of actives/procedures - procedure / meds admin / consultation, etc.)	60 min.	R 135.00
Primary Healthcare at Clinic: Observations: Blood pressure, sugar levels, urine samples, procedures, consultations, etc. (consumables charged additionally)	15 min.	No Charge
Primary Healthcare (Clinic visit): Observations at home: Blood pressure, sugar levels, urine samples per 15 min. One free visit per month if resident cannot visit clinic. Consumables charged additionally.	15 min.	No Charge
Primary Healthcare (Clinic visit) Observations at home: Blood pressure, sugar levels, urine samples per 15 min. 2nd+ visit per month if resident cannot visit clinic. Consumables charged additionally.	15 min.	R 35.00
Medication administration and administering: Monthly Package (Excludes cost of blister packaging)		R 1 390.00
Blister Packaging (dependent on pharmacy costs). We charge resident if we ar receive it - Only Assisted Living. Independent residents must arrange own unleare on meds monthly package.	_	R 170.00

PERSONAL CARE SERVICES  Excludes catering and cleaning services	Duration	Vat Inclusive
Monthly Package up to 1 continuous hour per day. (Subject to care plan and intensity of services required) AM service	60 min. p.d.	R 1 800.00
Monthly Package up to 2 continuous hours per day. (Subject to care plan and intensity of services required) AM and PM service	120 min. p.d.	R 3 000.00





If over the hour/s of personal care service, additional cost per hour over and above normal rates.	60 min	D 45 00
(Bed wash/shower, hair, nails, dressing, nappy change, make bed, clean area of care) No domestic tasks. Morning and/or Evening only	60 min.	R 45.00

Personal ad-hoc services	Duration	Vat Inclusive
Personal Care: Mondays - Saturdays	60 min.	R 98.00
Public Holidays	60 min.	R 175.00
Sundays	60 min.	R 150.00
* Additional cost will be applicable if 2 care workers are required to provide the service.		

HOME NURSING SERVICES	Duration	Vat Inclusive
6 Hours: Low Intensity Care (Monday to Saturday) – 1 patient	6 hrs.	R 394.00
Sundays	6 hrs.	R 564.00
Public Holidays	6 hrs.	R 671.00
7 -11 Hours: Low Intensity Care (Monday to Saturday) – 1 patient	7 - 11 hrs.	R 463.00
Sundays	7 - 11 hrs.	R 695.00
Public Holidays	7 - 11 hrs.	R 791.00
12 Hour day: Low Intensity Care (Monday to Saturday) – 1 patient	12 hrs.	R 535.00
Sundays	12 hrs.	R 751.00
Public Holidays	12 hrs.	R 846.00
12 Hour night: Low Intensity Care (Monday to Saturday) – 1 patient	12 hrs.	R 585.00
Sundays	12 hrs.	R 786.00
Public Holidays	12 hrs.	R 865.00
24 Hours: High Intensity Care (Monday to Saturday) – 1 patient	24 hrs.	R 895.00
Sundays	24 hrs.	R 1 037.00



Sundays	24 hrs.	R 1 037.00
Public Holidays	24 hrs.	R 1 158.00
Live In Care 24 hours (Monday to Saturday) – 1 patient	24hrs. Live-in	R 675.00
Sundays	24 hrs. Live-in	R 787.00
Public Holidays	24 hrs. Live-in	R 877.00
Transport contribution per shift for care workers		R 45.00

SERVICES WHERE ENROLLED NURSING ASSISTANTS IS PLACED	Duration	Vat Inclusive
Where Enrolled Nursing Assistant is placed in a service, an hourly rate will be charged.	As required	Per quotation

MSA: MEDWELL & BUH-REIN PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS

\_\_\_\_

PROCEDURES	Duration	Vat Inclusive
Wound Care at home 30 min (consumables charged additionally unless it is the resident's)	30 min.	R 90.00
Stoma Care at home 30 min (consumables charged additionally unless it is the resident's)	30 min.	R 90.00
Catheter Care at home 30 min (consumables charged additionally unless it is the resident's)	30 min.	R 90.00
Nebulization at home per 30 min	30 min.	R 90.00
Above procedures done in CLINIC (consumables still charged additionally unless it is the resident's)		No Charge

EMERGENCY SUPPORT	Duration	Vat Inclusive
One call-out a month at no charge. Additional charge for every call-out thereafter.	30 min.	R 90.00

MEDICAL WASTE MANAGEMENT	
Additional charge will apply per waste generation - quoted individually	Per quotation



MEDICAL WASTE MANAGEMENT	
Additional charge will apply per waste generation - quoted individually	Per quotation

- All consumables used in any procedure will be charged to the resident accordingly.
- Fees are valid until 28 February 2020.
- Please note that the above services can only be taken upon recommendation, after a health status review has been completed.

MSA: MEDWELL & BUH-REIN PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS	
MOA. MEDWELL & BOT-NEINT NOT ENTIT DEVELOT MENTS	